Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Exor Management Holdings Limited

Company number

06777814

Chancery Division

In the High Court of Justice

Court case number
713 0f 2011

[fult name of court)

We

Richard Heis
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

Richard John Hill
KPMG LLP

100 Temple Street
Bristol

BS1 6AF

Adminstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from

03]

1 February 2011

31 July 2011

Signed

Dated

( AM\/\/\_‘

Joint Admimistrator

26 August 2011

Contact Details-

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 2 query on the form
The contact tnformation that you give will be visible 1o
searchers of the public record

SATURDAY

27/08/2011 42
COMPANIES HOUSE

Sheilagh Richardson
KPMG LLP

Arlington Busmess Park
Theale

Reading

RG74SD

DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2

Tet 0118 373 1408
DX Exchange

MAAAOIRY

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1110 the

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardi{f CFi14 3UZ2

Registrar of Companes at -

DX 33050 CardifT




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Holdings Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Progress report
Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules
1986 (as amended)

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

This report contains 47 Pages

rh/hm/dmc/smr




hcblze

Natwnal Britannia Group Limited, Nattonal Britarmna Certification Limited, Sanng
Tratning Services Linted, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Management Services Limiuted (all in admiimistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Notice: About this Report

» This Progress Report (“Report”} has been prepared by Richard Hes and Richard Hill,
the Admmstrators of National Britanma Group Limited, National Bntanma
Certification Limuted, Santia Traimng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety
Limited, Exor Management Holdings Limuted and Exor Management Services
Limited, solely to comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency Act and
Rules 1986 (both as amended) to provide creditors with an update on the progress of
the administrations and for no other purpose

* This Report 1s not suitable to be rehied upon by any other person, or for any other
purpose, or in any other context mncludmmg any investment decision 1in relation to the
debt of or any financial nterest in National Britanma Group Limited, National
Bntanma Certification Limited, Santia Traming Services Limited, Santita Health &
Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exor Management Services
Limited Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or m any
context other than under the Insolvency Act and Rules 1986 (as amended) does so at
therr own nsk To the fullest extent permutted by law, the Admuustrators do not
assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability 1n respect of this Report

= Any estimated outcomes for creditors mncluded n this Report are 1llustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

»  Richard Heis and Richard Hill are authonsed to act as wmsolvency practitioners by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants 1n England & Wales

* The Admimstrators act as agents for National Britanma Group Limited, National
Bntanma Certification Limuted, Santia Tramming Services Limited, Santia Health &
Safety Lrmited, Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exor Management Services
Limited and contract without personal labhity The appomtments of the
Adminstrators arc personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law,
KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability to
any person 1n respect of this Report or the conduct of the administrations

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved 1




hcelso

National Britannia Group Lunued, National Brianma Certification Limtted, Sanna
Tramming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Managentent Services Limuted (alf in admimistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Contents

Notice: About this report

Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Statement of proposals 5
3 Progress of the administrations including expenses for
the period 5
4 Estimated outcome for creditors 8
S Other matters 10
6 Future strategy 10
7 Future reporting 11
Appendices
Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 1 February
2011 to 31 July 2011
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company
and schedule of charge out rates for the period 1 February
2011 to 31 July 2011
4 Schedules of expenses for the period 1 February 2011 to 31

Sev Notice About this report - All nghts resenved

July 2011

[S8)



A

National Bruanma Group Limited, Nattonal Britanma Certificatton Limuted, Santia
Trawning Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings

Glossary

Act

Adminmistration Orders

Admumstrators

BECAF Fund LP / the
Purchaser

Compliance Advisory
Business/ Companies

Comphance division

Compliance Services
business

Group

HMRC
Rules

Secured Creditors/the
Banks

Limiuted and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 201 1

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Admumstration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No s 708, 709, 710, 711,
713 and 714 of 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a private equity investment
vehicle

National Bntanma Group Limited, National Bntanma
Certification Limited, Santia Traming Services Limuted,
Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited

The Complhiance division of the Connaught group of
companies, compnsing the Comphance Adwvisory business
and the Compliance Services business

SNTL Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Limited,
formerly Connaught Compliance Limited), Santia Water
Services Limited, Santia Fire Services Limited, Santia Pest
Prevention Limited and Connaught Compliance Fire
Services Limited (all in administration)

Connaught Plc, Connaught Partnerships Limited, Connaught
Technical Solutions Limited, Connaught Academy Limited
(all n administration) and the Compliance division as above

HM Revenue and Customs
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc as

agent and Note holders for whom Wilmington Trust
(London) Limited acts as Note Sccunity Trustee

The references m this Report to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule B! of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (both as

amended) respectively

See MNatice About this report All nights reserved 3




hcalzo

National Britanma Group Limited, National Britanmia Certificanon Limuted, Santia
Trainng Services Linuted, Santia Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limted (all 1n administration)

Progress repoit

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Executive summary

» This Report covers the six month period from appomtment to 31 July 2011

= The Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals were approved on 6 Apnl 2011 without
modification  The purpose of the admimistrations 1s to achieve a better result for the
Companies creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the Companies were wound
up, 1n accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

* Jmmediately on appointment the Admimstrators entered nto a sale agreement with
BECAF Fund LP

* Based on the expected level of realisations and the amounts owed to the Secured
Creditors, there 1s no prospect of any funds being available for the unsecured
creditors of National Britanma Group Limited or Exor Management Holdings
Limted

*  The unsecured creditors of National Bntanma Certification Limited, Santia Training
Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limmted and Exor Management Services
Limited will receive a dividend from the prescnbed part momes set aside for that

purpose

» The planned exit route for the admimistrations 1s to file for the Companies’ dissolution
under Paragraph 84

» Accompanying the Administrators” Report 1s the relevant statutory and supporting
information which 1s set out m the Appendices

Richard Hill
Administrator

Set Notice About this report All nights reserved 4




3.1
311

312

AR

National Britanma Group Limited, National Britanma Certification Limited, Santia
Trawning Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limated (all in adminisiration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Statement of Proposals
The Administrators’ Statement of Proposals were circulated on 25 March 2011

As 1t 1s forecast that there will be no return to creditors, other than by wirtue of the
Prescnibed Part, the Admimistrators did not convene a creditors’ meeting and none was
requisitioned  As a resuit, the Statement of Proposals (as circulated) were deemed to have
been approved on 6 Apnl 2011

As stated within the Statement of Proposals, the purpose of the admimstrations 1s to
achieve a better result for the Companies creditors as a whole than would be likely 1if the
Companies were wound up, in accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

Progress of the administrations including expenses for the
period

Asset realisations

Sale of business

The Compamses’ business and assets were sold to BECAF Fund LP on 1 February 2011
The Admunistrators’ mmtial notification to creditors, dated 7 February 2011, included a
paper setting out details of the agreement reached

Consideration of £6 2 million was received on | February 2011 for the Companics’
business and assets, mcluding book debts, goodwill, stock and WIP  In addition, amounts
of £0 24 milhon (in order to discharge a hability over assets charged to Lombard), and
£0 15 mullion (1n respect of an Imtial Property Payment) were received at completion

The Admmstrators pro-rated the sales consideration between the Companies based on the
value of assets owned, as detailed on the Companies’ balance sheets prepared as part of
the Decernber 2010 management accounts

We continue to laise with the Purchaser to ascertain whether any monies are due to the
Companies or payable to thc Purchaser under an apportionments clausc 1n the sale
agreement

Leasehold property

As part of the sale agreement, the Purchaser was given licences to occupy a number of
leased propertics

The Admimstrators have been collecting rents and service charges from the Purchaser and
passing these monies on to landlords for occupation However, the licences to occupy
expire on 29 September 2011 and after this date, the Adminstrators will have no further
obligations n this regard  Final collection of rent and passing on to landlords wiil take

Seg Notice About this report AR nights reserved 5




3.2

321

s

National Britanma Group Limited, Nattonal Britaninra Cernification Lunited, Sanna
Traiming Services Limited, Sanna Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings
Luned and Exor Management Services Lumited (all 1n admumistration}

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 201 1

place for the quarter to September 2011, with final surrenders taking place once the
Purchaser vacates the remaining occupied premises

A refund payment of approximately £15,600 will be made to the Purchaser for the residue
of the £145,000 paid by them to cover rent Further details of rents recerved and paid to
landlords are shown 1n the receipts and payments account shown at Appendix 2

We have wntten to all rating authonties seeking refunds of pre-paid rates, where
applicable Details of refunds received can be found 1n the receipts and payments account
at Appendix 2

Other asset realisations

QOther realisations 1nclude cash at bank of £75,353 on Exor Management Services
Limted, sundry refunds and bank interest recetved Details of other asset realisations can
be found 1n the receipts and payments account at Appendix 2

Expenses for the period

The receipts and payments for the penod are set out mn the attached Receipts and
Payments accounts (sec Appendix 2) The figures on these accounts are shown net of
VAT

Administrators’ remuneration

In accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), where the Admimstrators have made a statement that
they think there will be insufficient property for there to be a return to unsecured creditors
then 1t 1s for the Secured Creditors to agree the remuneration of the Admimstrators

The Admimistrators are tn the process of agreeing their remuneration with the Secured
Creditors which, in accordance with Rule 2 106(2), will be fixed by reference to ume
properly given by the Administrators and their staff in dealing with matters ansing 1n the
admiusiration of the Companies, at KPMG LLP charge out rates, that reflect the
complexity of the assignment

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out 1 Rule 2 106 of the Rules
Further mformation 1s given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
publication 4 Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be found at
hitps /fwww 13 org uk/media/documents/techmcal_library/SIPS/SIP%209%20E&W pdf

However, 1f you are unable to access this gmide and would like a copy please contact
Sheilagh Richardson on 0118 373 1408

Attached at Appendix 3 1s a detailed analysis of charge out rates, together with time spent
for cach grade of staff for the various arcas of work carned out for each of the Companics
to 31 July 2011, as required by the Association of Busincss Recovery Professional’s
Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 (“SIP 97)

See Notice About this repornt All nghas resenved 6




R

National Britannra Group Limuted, Nanonal Briuanmia Certification Lumited, Sanna
Trainng Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limued and Exor Management Services Lunited (all tn admunistration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP

26 August 2011

In the pertod to 31 July 2011, we have mcurred the following time costs

Rours Time cost Average hourly

rate

Company £ £/hr
National Bnitanmia Group Ltd 5730 14,012 50 244 55
National Britannia Cerufication Lid 11245 34,456 50 306 42
Santia Traming Services Ltd 30279 89,806 65 296 60
Santia Health & Safety Ltd 778 25 260,875 25 33521
Exor Management Holdings Lid 60 20 16,354 00 27 66
Exor Management Services Ltd 122 20 34,850 00 28379

Source Adrmumstrators records

This includes work undertaken 1n respect of tax, VAT, employee, pensions, forensic and
health and safety advice from KPMG LLP 1n-house specialists

The Admmstrators will report the basis of their remuneration once this has been obtamned
from the Secured Creditors

322 Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

Details of the Admmistrators’ pre-appointment costs were set out 1n our Statement of
Proposals The Administrators have decided not to seek approval for these costs

323 Management incentive payments

In order to preserve the goodwill of the business, an incentive bonus payment was made
to senior management relating to substantial work performed dunng the sale process

324 Legal costs

£4.644 has been paid n respect of legal fees as at 31 July 2011 Further legal costs of
approximatcly £2,000 have been incurred dunng the penod but not yet paid The
majonty of thes¢ costs relate to preparing an apphication to Court for approval to
distribute the Prescribed Part fund to creditors in the administrations

325 Agents fees

To date £1,680 has been paid 1n respect of agents’ fees to a firm of independent agents
and valuers cngaged by the Administrators to value certain assets

326 Other costs

Details of other costs paid 1n the administrations to datc are detailed on the Receipts and
Payments accounts, attached at Appendix 2

See Notice Aboul this report  All nghts reserved 7




hcaio

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Limuted, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Management Services Linuted (all 1n adnunistration)

Progress repors

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

327 Schedule of expenses

4.1

4.2

4.3

Expenses for the period covered by this report, including amounts not yet paid, are shown
in the schedules of expenses for each of the Companies which can be found at Appendix
4

Additional information regarding office holders’ remuneration andfor other expenses
charged for the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any Secured
Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% in value of the unsecured debt 1in
accordance with Rule 2 48A  This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the
Report In addition, creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any
Secured Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s} with at least 10% in value (including that
crechitor’s claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court in accordance
with Rule 2 109 within eight weeks of receipt of this Report  The full text of these rules
can be provided upon request

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured Creditors

As at the date of the Administrators’ appointment, the Secured Creditors were owed in
excess of £215 million by the Connaught group of companies The Secured Creditors
hold fixed and floating charges over the Companies’ assets together with cross
guarantces

To date, the Secured Creditors have received some £1 88 million from the Companies 1n
respect of their indebtedness They will receive the balance of funds available, net of
costs, after allowing for the Prescribed Part fund for unsecured creditors, where
applicable The Secured Creditors will suffer a sigmificant shortfall

The Secured Creditors have also permitted a sum of £68,000, which would otherwise
have formed part of distributions to them, to be used to pay legal fees incurred 1n the sale
of the Advisory business shortly prior to appomtment

Preferential creditors

Ali employees of the Compliance division were centrally contracted to and paid by SNTL
Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Limited, formerty Connaught Comphance
Limited) 1in adminstration  Accordingly the Comphance Advisory bustness has no
preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs show that the Companies have the following
liabilities

See Notice About this report All rights reserved 8




oo

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britannia Certificanon Lunited, Sanna
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Management Services Limited {all tn admintstration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Unsecured creditors £ NBC STS SH&S EMS
Trade creditors 291,714 120,036 | 1,932,999 236,544
HMRC — VAT (Sce note below) 69,000 549,000 1 1,973,000 632,000
HMRC - Comporation Tax 3,000 15,000 496,000 -
HMRC - PAYE/NIC - - 30,000 89,000
Deferred tncome (34,000) 931,000 | (519,000) 70,000
Inter-company creditors 121,000 | 1,402,000 | 17,719,000 713,000
QOther creditors 226,000 251,000 | 3,132,000 696,000
Total 676,714 | 3,268,036 | 24,763,999 | 2,436,544

Source Directors Statements of Affairs

The Statements of Affairs submutted for National Britanma Group Limited and Exor
Management Holdings Limited indicate that these companies do not have any unsecured

creditors, other than cross guarantees to the securcd lenders and joint and several hability
for VAT

In addition to the outstanding VAT as above, as explained 1n our Statement of Proposals
the Companies are also jointly and severally liable for Group VAT incurred prior to 8
September 2010 of £2 7 million  The PAYE/NI position for the Compamies has yet to be
finalised, aithough this 1s expected to be 1n the region of £6 3 milhion

Based on current estimates, there will not be a distnbution to the unsecured creditors of
the Companies other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part, which 1s available to the
unsecured creditors of National Brnitanmia Certificatton Limmited, Santia Traiming Scrvices
Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services Limited It 1s
not anticipated that there will be any funds available to any creditors of National
Britanma Group Limited or Exor Management Holdings Limited

The Prescribed Part provisions of Section 176A entitle unsccured creditors to a
percentage share of realisations from net floating charge asscts, after costs of realisation
and settlement of preferential claims The percentage 1s calculated on a slhiding scale up to
a maximum amount of £600,000, subject to costs

Based on mformation currently available the estimated dividend to creditors from
Prescribed Pant funds in the four companies mentioned above will be 1n the range of 1 to
2pnthe £ Please note that any sigmficant increase mn the amount owed to creditors wall
reduce the percentage dividend avaitable

See Nouce About this report All nghts resened 9




5.1

5.2

cblz

Nattonal Britannia Group Limited, National Britanma Ceruficatton Limied, Santia
Trauming Services Lumited, Santia Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings
Lumited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all m admuustration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Any distribution to unsecured creditors can only be undertaken with the permission of the
Court The Admmmstrators have instructed their lawyers to proceed with this application
for the four comparues mentioned tn the above table

Other matters

Investigations

As required by the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, the Administrators
have submutted a return on the conduct of those directors who were 1n office m the three
years prior to the admmistration Thus return has been lodged with the Department for
Busimess [nnovation and Skalls Its contents are confidential and cannot be disclosed

Statements of Affairs

Statements of Affairs were received in June 2011 and have been filed at Compames
House

Future strategy

It 15 proposed that the Admimstrators will continue to manage the affairs, busmess and
property of the Compames m order to achieve the purpose of the administrations This
will include

» National Britanma Group Limited — a potential lcase has recently come to light We
are investigating the appropnate coursc of action,

* Progressing the potential sale of shares National Britanma Group Limuted owns mn a
company called FastPlan Online Limited Realisations will not be sigmficant,

= Progressing discussions with the Purchaser 1n order to finalise the position 1n relation
to apportionments,

= Applying to Court for approval to pay the Prescribed Part dividend n the relevant
administrations and the subsequent payment thereof,

» Completion of any VAT and Corporation Tax rcturns and settlement of any post
appointment habilitses,

» Fmalising the admimstrations, ncluding obtaming fec approval and payment of all
administration habilitics,

»  Decahing with statutory and comphance obligations

Sce Notiee About this report Al rights reserved 10




hcalst

National Britannia Group Limited, National Brianma Certification Lumited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Sanna Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in adnunistration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP
26 August 2011

The admimistration orders will automatically expire within one year, being 31 January
2012 If the outstanding matters set out above cannot be concluded by this time, the
Adminisiiators will seek the consent of the Secured Creditors to an extension of the
admimstrations -

On present mnformation we anticipate shortly being m a position to conclude the
admimstrations of National Brtanma Group Limited and Exor Management Holdings
Limited

Once all matters 1n the administrations have been concluded, the Admumstrators will take
the necessary steps to deal with the Compames appropriately This 1s likely to be via
dissolution of the Companies, unless hquidation 1s considered appropriate

Future reporting
In accordance with Rule 2 47, the next progress report 1s due within one month of the

earlier of 1ssuing a report for the purpose of seeking an extension to the admimstration
orders or the anmversary of the administrations or their conclusion

Sec Notice About this report  All nghis reserved il




Jcolze

National Britanma Group Lunited, Nanonal Britanma Certification Limited, Sanna
Traiming Services Limuted, Sanua Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holding,

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Limuted and Exor Management Services Linuted (all in admuustration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Adminmistration Order

Date of appointment
Present Administrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registratton
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

National Britanma Group Limited

The Admimstration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 709 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as
insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants 1n England & Wales

The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
etther or both of them m accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedngs will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To

lan Carlisle 1 October 2009

15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomntment
16 Scptember 1992

02747765

Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Sahsbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

See Notice About this report All nghis resened




A

Nanenal Britanma Group Linuted, National Briannia Certification Limited, Sanna
Trawntng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings

Statutory information

Lunuted and Exor Management Services Limted (all in admimistration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Admunstration Order

Date of appointment
Present Administrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

National Britanma Certification Limited

The Admimstration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 711 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as
insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam
Proceedings as defined m Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To

Ian Carlisle 1 Qctober 2009

15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomtment
1 November 1999

3869617

Connaught House, Grenadicer Road, Exeter Business Park,
Exeter, Devon, England

¢/o KPMQG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

n/a

See Notice About this report All nghis reserved




A
National Britannia Group Limited, National Briuannie Certtfication Limited, Sannia
Traimng Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Lunited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
Statutory information
Company name and Santia Tramning Services Limited
Trading style
Admumistration Order The Administration Orders granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 708 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as

trators’
Present Admums insolvency prachitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detals Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
either or both of them i accordance with Paragraph 100{2) of
Schedule BI of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
Ian Carlisle ! October 2010 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 16 August 2000
Company registration 04053434
number

Previous registered office Connaught House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 5TZ

Present registered office c/o KPMG, § Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

Trading address nfa

See Notice About this report - All nights reserved




National Britanmia Group Limited, Nattional Brtanma Certification Limuted, Sannta
Trawnung Services Limited, Sanua Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limued and Exor Management Services Limated (all in adnunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Statutory information

Company name and Santia Health & Safety Limited
Trading style
Admimstration Order The Admmstration Orders granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011

Date of appomntment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as

Present Admimistrators’
g insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detatls Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admmistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them mn accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
lan Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 11 May 1960
Company registration 00658860
number

Previous registered office 1% Floor, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 6FF

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

See Notice About this report Al nights ruserved




nana

National Britanma Group Linuted, National Britanma Certification Limited, Santia
Travming Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings

Limuted and Exor Management Services Lunited (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Statutory information

Company name and
Trading style

Administration Order

Date of appointment
Present Admimstrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Exor Management Holdings Lumited
The Admmstration Orders granted m the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 713 of 2011

| February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as
msolvency practtioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants m England & Wales

The functions of the Admumstrators are being cxercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To

Ian Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomntment
21 December 2008

06777814

Brecon House, Cacrphilly Business Park, Cacrphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

¢/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

Sec Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




cbloz

National Britanmia Group Limited, National Britanma Certification Linuted, Santia
Tramung Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limted and Exor Management Services Limated (all 1n administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Statutory information

Company name and Exor Management Services Limited
Trading style
Admnistration Order The Admumstration Orders granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 714 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as

mnistrators’
Present Administrators msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

details Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Apphcation of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined 1 Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company, Director From To
an Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomntment
Datc of incorporation 9 Apnl 1997
Company registration 03348360
number

Previous registered office  Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphally, Mad
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Britannia Group Limited, Nattonal Brianmia Certification Linted, Santia
Traning Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Linmited (all in adnunistration)

Progress repor:
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period 1
February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Sec Nonice About this report  All nghis resened



National Britannia Group Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011

of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS

5,000 00 Goodwill 5,600 00 5,000 00

Bank interest, gross 308 308

5,003 08 5,003 08

5,000.00 5,003.08 5,003.08

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge current 5,003 08

5,003.08

Page 1 of | IPS SQL Ver 504 I8 August 2011 13 37




National Britannia Certification Limited

{(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill 1 00 100
Business Intellectual Property 100 100
IP Contracts 100 100
300 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,652 00 Chattels 6,652 00 6,652 00
Lombard assets 14,396 60 14,396 60
358,090 00 Book debts 358,090 00 358,090 00
379,138 60 379,138 60
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 306 34 306 34
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 100 100
Sales Information 100 100
31134 31134
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 7560 75 60
Management Incentive Payments 16,860 07 16,860 07
(16,935 67) (16,935 67)
364,742 00 362,517 27 362,517.27
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 300
Floating charge current 362,499 15
Fleating ch VAT control 1512
362,517 27
Page L of | IPS SQL Ver 504 {8 August 2011 13 38




Santia Training Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 100 100
Goodwill 100 100
Bank nterest, gross 972 972
Business Intellectual Property 100 100
1P Contracts 100 100
1372 1372
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Bank charges 2100 21 00
(21 00) (21 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108 00 Chattels 79,101 00 79,101 00
Lombard asscts 34,183 97 34,183 97
14,160 00 Stock & work 1n progress 14,160 00 14,160 00
772,810 00 Book debts 772,810 00 772,810 00
Rent 74,545 85 74,545 85
974,800 82 974,300 82
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 965 57 965 57
Sundry refunds 12,417 81 12,417 81
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rughts of Action 100 100
Sales Information 1 00 1 00
13,388 38 13,388 38
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 75 60 75 60
Agents'/Valuers' fees 84000 840 00
Management Incentive Payments 50,580 21 50,580 21
Rent 58,71732 58,717 32
(110,213 13) (110,213 13)
866,078 00 877,968 79 877,968.79
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 15,821 24
Floating charge cument 861,964 42
Fixed charge VAT rec'able 5,555 18
Fixed charge VAT payable (5,555 18)
VAT control 183 13
877,968 79
Page | of § [PS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 46




Santia Health & Safety Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 8§00 8 00
Goodwll 100 1 00
Bank interest, gross 5591 5591
Business [ntellectual Property 1 00 i 00
IP Contracts 1 00 1 00
6691 66 91
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Bank charges 247 00 247 00
(247 00) (247 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
515,474 00 Chattels 515,474 00 515,474 00
Lombard assets 174,339 07 174,339 07
672,880 00 Stock & work in progress 672,880 00 672,880 00
3,228,660 00 Book debts 3,228,660 00 3,228,660 00
Rent 405,441 29 405,441 29
4,996,794 36 4,996,794 36
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 5,646 63 5,646 63
Sundry refunds e 886 70 886 70
IT Contracts t 00 100
Customer Contracts 1 00 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 1 00 100
Sales Information 1 00 100
6,538 33 6,538 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverusing 75 60 75 60
Agents'/Valuers' fees 84000 840 00
Management Incentive Payments 236,040 87 236,040 87
Rent 303,895 79 303,895 79
Bank charges 46 00 46 00

4,417,014 00

Floauing charge

FLLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Legal fees pard from Bank's distribution

(540,898 26)

1,880,069 33
67,883 38

(540,398 26)

1,880,069 33
67,883 38

(1,947,952 71)

(1,947,952 71)

2,514,301.63

2,514,301.63

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge current 101,615 78

Page 1 of 2 iPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 3¢




Page 2 of 2

Floatng charge current
Fixed charge VAT rec’able
Fixed charge VAT payable
VAT control

IPS SQL Ver 504

2,399,176 42
31,621 59
(31,181 13)
13,068 97

2,514,301.63

18 August 2011 13 3¢



Exor Management Holdings Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Bank interest, gross 119 119
Sundry refunds 37500 37500
37619 376 19
ASSET REALISATIONS
5,000 00 Goodwill 5,000 00 5,000 00
5,000 00 5,000 00
5,000.00 5,376.19 5,376.19
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 5,376 19
5,376.19
Note
Page | of | IPS SQL Ver 504 10 August 2011 14 48




Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From $#1/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill 1 00 1 00
Business Intellectual Property 100 1 00
IP Contracts 100 1 00
300 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
49,970 00 Chattels 49,970 00 49,970 00
Lombard assets 21,398 13 21,398 13
492,162 00 Book debts 492,162 00 492,162 00
Cash at bank 75,353 34 75,353 34
638,883 47 638,883 47
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 53570 53570
Third party monies recerved n error 23,164 80 23,164 80
IT Contracts 100 1 00
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 1 00 100
Sales Information 100 100
23,705 50 23,705 50
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 75 60 75 60
Third pary monies received i error 23,164 80 23,164 80
Management Incentuive Payments 33,720 14 33,720 14
Legal fees 4,644 16 4,644 16
Legal Disbursements 126 15 126 15
Bank charges 42 00 42 00
(61,772 83) (61,772 B5)
542,132.00 600,819 12 600,819.12
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT rec’able 949 00
Fixed charge current 300
Floating charge current 569,852 00
Floating ch VAT control 1512
600,819 12
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 I8 August 2011 13 50




calze

Natienal Britanna Group Limited, Nauonal Britanma Cernification Limited, Sanna
Trauung Services Limted, Santia Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all 1 admunyviration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 3
Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and

schedule of charge-out rates for the period 1 February 2011 to 31
July 2011

Sec Notice About this report - All nghts reserved




National Britannia Group Limited (in administration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 201§

Partoner /
Director

Admmstration & planning
Notificatton of appointment

Cashiering
General {Cashiering)
Reconcthations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

General
Books and records
Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance
Appomntment and related formalities
Bonding and bordereau

Checkhist & reviews

Reports to debenture holders
Statutory advertising

Strategy documents

Tax
Imitsal reviews - CT and VAT
Post appomtment corporation tax

Creditors and claims
General comrespondence
Secured creditors
Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pension funds
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submussion 020
Directors' questionnaire / checkhst

Statement of affairg

Asset Realisation
Cash and investments

Leasehold property

Total in period

All staff who have worked on this assignment, inchuding cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged time durectly to the assigniment and are

meluded 1n the above analysis of time spent

Manager Admunistrator

020

200
o
030
010

050

030

130
020
130

420
090
220

010
030
070
040

030

010

030
049

255

350

170

200

670

160

340

090

180
050
020

600

Support Total bours

100

015
035
280

210

220

125

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
030 £7200 £240 00
040 £96 00 £24000
355 £644 00 £18141
020 £85 00 £42500
565 £1,706 50 £302 04
065 £103 00 £158 46
4 80 £843 50 £17573
010 £42 50 £425 00
200 £350 00 £175 00
050 £212 50 £42500
030 £111 350 £37167
670 £1,i8550 £176 94
500 £1,16750 £233 50
020 £85 00 £425 00
650  £1,61050 £233 41
420 £1,449 00 £34500
090 £310 56 £34500
310 £916 50 £295 65
010 £42 50 £42500
230 £614 50 £26717
120 £417 50 £347 92
1 85 £355 50 £192 16
600 £1,440 00 £24000
030 £127 50 £42500
5730 £14,012 50 £244 55

The cost of staff employed n central admunistration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but is reflected m the general level

of charge out rates




National Britannia Certification Limited (in admimistration)

Time cost analysis 1 Febmary 201 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Adminstration & planning
Notification of appointment

Cashiering
General (Cashiering)
Reconciliations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records
Health & safety
Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance

Appointment and related formalities 035
Bonding and bordercau

Checklist & reviews

Pre-appoiniment checks

Reports to debenture holders

Strategy documents

Tax

Pre-appomtient VAT /PAYE/CT
Inmal reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax
Post appointment VAT

VAT speciahst work

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsecured claims
General correspondence

Legal claims

Noufication of appointment
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory reports

Employees
Comespondence
Pension funds
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafiing and submission 020
Directors' questionnaire / checkhst

Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments

Debtors

Leasehold property

Plant and machinery

Sale of business 010

Tetal in perod

Manager

030

010
020
020

630
020
120

370
1700

110
080

060
720

020
330
010
010
010
060
1 90

340
030
120

010
020
070
240

150
030
145
010
190

Admunistrator

010

010
070

180

440

290
150

030

670

133

770

340

070

330
050
130

200

045

Support

300

085
055
140

020

420

230

125

Total hours  Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
040 £127 50 £318 75
070 £168 00 £240 00
500 £781 50 £156 30
020 £77 00 £38500
020 £8500 £42500
1190 £3,634 50 £305 42
075 £13750 £18333
550 £1,223 00 £222 36
150 £29500 £196 67
370 £1,484 50 £401 22
1730 £7,14500 £413 01
110 £37950 £345 00
080 £284 00 £35500
670 £1,185350 £176 94
060 £25500 £425 00
875 £4.291 75 £490 49
020 £85 00 £425 00
1520 £3,528 50 £232 14
010 £34 50 £345 00
ol10 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £34500
060 £223 00 £371 67
760 £1,836 50 £241 64
340 £1,173 00 £34500
030 £103 50 £345 00
190 £536 50 £28237
010 £42 350 £425 00
370 £932 00 £251 89
120 £417 50 £347 92
495 £1,373 50 £277 47
150 £613 50 £409 00
030 £12750 £425 00
345 £866 25 £25109
010 £42 50 £425 00
245 £873 50 £356 53
11245  £34,456 50 £306 42

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretarial staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included 1n the above analysis of tme spent

The cost of staff employed in central administranion functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 1s reflected m the general level

of charge out rates




Santia Traming Services Limited (1n admimstration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admunistration & planmng
Noufication of appointment
Statutory reports 060

Cashiering
General (Cashenng)
Reconcitiations (& IPS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records

Health & safety

Fecs and WIP 140

Statutory and compliance

Appointment and related formalities 090
Bonding and bordereau

Checkhst & reviews

Pre-appoimntment checks

Reports to debenture holders 035
Strategy documents 020
Tax

Prc-appowntment VAT / PAYE / CT

[utial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appomtment corporation tax

Post appointment VAT

VAT specialist work 050

Creditors and claims

Agreement of unsecured claims

General correspondence

Legal claims

Notification of appointment

ROT Claims

Secured creditors 075
Statutory repotts 080

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors
Correspondence with directors 230
D form drafung and submussion 020

Direciors’ questionnaire / checkhist
Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments

Debiors

Leasehold property

Office equipment, fixtures & fittings

Plant and machinery

Sale of business 030

Total i period

Manager Adminstrator

130

010
020
020

1140
020
150

280
2940

110
090

200
2060

020
420
010
010
310
130
560

280
050

010
030
110
290

570
450
945
020
110
420

010

100
050

285

100

14 20

835
520

210

670
010
345

1390

350

070

240

040

150

8515

210

Support Total hours

1%0

245
055
670

020

550

124

060

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
G 60 £32100 £535 00
230 £682 00 £296 52
030 £12000 £240 00
485 £888 50 £183 20
020 £7700 £385 060
260 £969 00 £372 69
2895 £8,19500 £283 07
0175 £137 50 £183 33
16 55 £2,925 00 £176 74
520 £1,053 00 £202 50
315 £1,191 00 £378 10
3170 £12,890 00 £406 62
110 £379 50 £345 60
090 £318 50 £353 89
670 £1,185 50 £176 54
210 £874 00 £416 19
2475 £10442 75 £421 93
020 £85 00 £42500
23 60 £548075 £23224
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
310 £1,309 50 £422 42
205 £809 50 £394 88
12 14 £3.778 40 £311 24
280 £966 00 £345 00
120 £29500 £245 83
240 £1,100 50 £458 54
290 £758 50 £261 55
I 50 £563 50 £375 67
500 £1,49G 50 £298 10
570 £2,238 50 £392 72
450 £1,912 50 £425 00
9460  £2337675 £247 11
020 £85 00 £425 00
110 £467 50 £425 00
6 60 £2,347 00 £35561
30279  £89,806 63 £296 60

Al staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashters and secretanal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included in the above analysis of ime spent

The cost of staff employed in central admimstration funcuons 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




Santia Health & Safety Limited (1n administration)

Time cost analysis 1 february 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partaer/
Director

Administration & plannming
Notuification of appointment
Statutory rcports 070

Cashiering
General {Cashienng)
Reconeiliations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

General

Books and rccords

Health & safety

Qpen cover insurance

Fees and WIP 140

Statutory and comphance

Appointment and related formalitics 365
Bonding and bordercau

Checklist & reviews

Pre-apposntment cheeks

Reports to debenture holders 01s
Statutory reccipts and payments accounts 150
Strategy documents 0355
Tax

Pre-appomtment VAT / PAYE/CT
Inihal reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporatien fax
Post appowntment VAT

VAT specialist work

Creditors and claims

Agreement of unsecured clayms

General correspendence

Legal claims

Netification of appeintiment

ROT Claims

Secured creditors 210
Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submission 020
Durectors’ questionnaire / checkhst

Statement of affars

Asset Realisation

Cash and wvestments 035
Debtors

Leaschold property 1470
Ohther assets

Rent

Sale of business 530

Total in periad

Disbursements £
Mileage 196 85
Qther transport costs 6010
Subsistence 2028
Total 27723

Manager  Admumstrator

f A0

060
020
350
470

2970
020
340

1700

66 50

520
370

4 60
8020

020
2500
580
140
480
580
1690

290
0350

080
030
1 80
660

13 80
400
103 30
760
120
19 60

320
070

580

125

2840

1725

780

490

670

010
1100

3280

430

340

065

160

124 09

435

Support

240

705
055
490

040

230

200

270

2175

Total hours Time cost Averapge
hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
070 £374 50 E535 00
980 £3,03% 50 £31005
070 E£168 00 £240 00
880 £1,824 00 £207 27
020 £77 00 £38500
350 £1,207 50 £34500
335 £1,241 50 £370 60
6880  £19,870 50 £288 82
075 £137 50 £18333
2555 £5,128 50 £20072
780 £1,872 00 £24000
1735 £6,922 00 £39896
150 £802 50 £53500
7195  £28986 50 £402 87
520 £1,794 00 £345 00
370 £1,300 50 £351 49
670 £1,185 50 £17694
470 £1,97900 £42106
9160 £46,424 00 £506 81
020 £8500 £425 00
6010 £17,50075 £291 19
580 £2,401 00 £41397
140 £483 00 £34500
480 £1816 00 £37833
790 £3,223 00 £40797
2320 £8,210 50 £353%0
290 £1,016 50 £350 52
120 £295 00 £24583
0 8O £284 00 £355 00
390 £998 50 £25603
245 £921 00 £37592
10 50 £3,118 00 £286 06
14 |5 £5,906 00 £417 39
400 £1,700 00 £425 00
26375  £74,031 50 £280 69
760 £2,622 00 £34500
120 £51000 £42500
2925 £11,396 00 £389 61
77825 £26087525 £33521

All staff who have worked on this assignment including cashirs and secretanal staff, have charged ume directly to the assignment and arc

meluded i the above analysis of bme spent

The cost of staff crployed 10 cuntral admimstration functions s not charged directly to the assignment but 1s reflected 1n the general level

of charge out rates



Exor Management Holdings Limited (in administration)

Tume costs analysis | February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admimstration & planning
Notrfication of appontment

Cashiering
General {Cashiening)
Reconciliations (& [PS accounting reviews)

General
Books and records
Fees and WIP

Statutory and comphance
Appointment and related formalities
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews

Reports to debenture holders
Strategy documents

Tax

Inihal reviews - CT and VAT
Post appomtment corporation tax
VAT specialist work

Creditors and clauns
General correspondence
Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submission 020
Directors’ questionnaire / checklist

Statement of affairs

Total 1n period

Manager

110

020

140
010
030
010
260

030

740

090
130

230
090

010
030
050
070

Admuinistrator

010

030

185

350

170

670
320

150
340

070

210
060
020

Support  Total hours

150

015
055
240

020

520
200

125

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
110 £379 50 £345 00
030 £59 00 £196 67
375 £614 00 £163 73
020 £8500 £425 00
3035 £1,451 50 £28743
065 £103 00 £158 46
440 £799 50 £181 70
010 £42 50 £425 00
260 £1,105 00 £425 00
030 £111 50 £371 67
670 £1,185 50 £176 94
10 80 £4,696 00 £434 81
760 £1,314 50 £172 96
670 £1,588 50 £237 09
230 £793 50 £345 00
160 £43300 £270 63
010 £42 50 £425 00
260 £686 50 £264 04
110 £356 50 £324 09
215 £483 00 £224 65
6020  £16,354 00 £271 66

All staff who have worked on this assignment, icluding cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged ttme directly to the assignment and are

included in the above analysis of tune spent

The cost of staff employed 1n central admimistration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 1s reflected 1n the general level

of charge ou rates




Exor Management Services Limited (in administration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Dircctor

Admimstration & planning
Notificatton of appomtment

Cashiering
General (Cashiering)
Reconcilianons (& TIPS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records
Health & safety
Fees and WIP

Statutory and cempliance

Appoumntment and related formahtes 035
Bonding and bordereau

Checkhist & reviews

Pre-appointment checks

Reports 1o debenture holders

Strategy documents

Tax

Pre-appointment VAT / PAYL/CT
fnitial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax
Post appomtment VAT

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsecured clamms
General correspondence

Legal claims

Noufication of appointment
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafung and submission 020
Dhrectors’ questionnaire / checkhst

Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation
Cash and investments
Debtors

Leasehold property
Sale of business

Total in period

Manager Admimstrator

260

010
020
020

660
020
120

350
14 90

130
080

080

020
300
010
040
010
0 60
180

300
050

010
040
120
250

300
070
030
200

010

160

130

250

1 00

980

340
070

1 8¢

670
010

1105

350

080

320
063
130

250

200
215

Support

100

050

01s
055
420

310

200

150

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

ol10 £24 00 £240 00
420 £1,235 50 £294 17
230 £422 00 £183 48
310 £650 50 £200 84
020 £77 00 £385 00
120 £32500 £270 83
16 90 £4.916 00 £290 89
075 £137 50 £183 33
880 £1,667 25 £189 46
070 £168 00 £240 00
350 £1.415 50 £404 43
16 70 £6,628 50 £396 92
130 £448 50 £345 00
080 £284 00 £355 00
670 £1,185 50 £176 94
090 £364 00 £404 44
020 £8500 £425 00
1715 £4,078 75 £237 83
010 £34 50 £345 00
040 £138 00 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
0 60 £223 00 £371 67
730 £1,785 00 £244 52
300 £1,03500 £345 00
170 £450 50 £265 00
010 £42 50 £425 00
380 £993 00 £261 32
185 £642 (0 £347 03
570 £1,487 50 £260 96
550 £1,83500 £333 64
070 £297 50 £425 00
230 £469 50 £204 13
415 £1,270 00 £306 02
122 B0 £34.850 00 £283 99

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretarnial staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and arg

meluded in the above analysis of time spent

The cost of staff emploved 1n central admimstratton functions 15 not charged directly 1o the assignment but s reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




Natwonal Brivanmia Group Limited, National Britanma Certification Limited, Santia
Tramng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Lumited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Appendix 3
Schedule of charge out rates:
Rates applicable from 1 October 2010
£/hour

Restructuring, Tax and Forensic
Partner 725
Director 635
Senior Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager/Senior Admimstrator 305
Admunstrator 230
Support staff 120

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretarial staff,
have charged time directly to the assignment and are included 1n the analysis of time
spent The cost of staff employed n central admiistration functions 1s not charge
directly to the assignment but 1s reflected 1n the level of charge out rates

See Notice About this report All nights resenved




cRizc

Nattonal Britanmia Group Limited, Nanonal Britanma Certification Limuted, Santia
Trauung Services Limited, Sanna Health & Safety Lumsted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration}

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 4

Schedule of expenses for the period 1 February 2011 to 31
July 2011

See Notiwe About this report All rights reserved




1sanbal uodn

popacad ag ued sajn1 asay) JO 3xa) |[NJ Y], wodai siy yo 110021 JO SYPM § UIYHM GO T 3NY YIM IOUEPIOIIE Ul LINOT) O) uoneatjdde ue Suryrw Aq 1qop pandasun ayl §o
(wrep s 101PaId 1Byl SUIPRIOUL) aNjeA UF 950 [ 1SBI[ 18 ik (s)J01pa1a painsasun Aur 10 IOUPaID) PAINIIS Aur Aq pagua||eyd aq ues wirjuenb ay) 1BY papuiliag 218 S101paJ2
‘upnippe up  Modaa siyy jo 1di1a0as Jo sAep [ Z Lylim apeLU o Jsnu 1sombal sIy |, YRF T 2103 YlM IDUBPIODIR UL JIIP PRINIBSUN 3L JO anfea Ul %S 1sP3) 18 yum (sheupaio
paInsasun Aue Jo J0)paI) pamdag Auz Aq isanbal uodn SIOlENSIUNLPY 3} wody a[qe[ieae s polsad 3y Joj paSleys sasuadya Jayio Suipiedal UoIBLIIOJUL [PUOLIPPP AUY

uOLEULIOJUI J2YIARn]) Jof 15anbal s100pIL)

paX1j uaq SeY S1seq ol Jayye odal ssai3old 1811 3y UT UOIRIBUNWIDL 13 JO Siseq 3lp podal [[1m SI0IRISIUNUPY Y],
¢ xipuaddy 18 papnpour sssuadxa pue 5100 At} Jo SiIsA[eUE Ue Aq pauioddns “oda1 PayoenE 34 UL INO 39S 218 Z10'F[F JO kP 01 S1500 Atun SIOLNSIWWPY 21 JO s|1ed
sasuadxs paniaoe 1o pred JO I[OP3aYdS JA0QE i) UI PIpN{dul UI( J0U SBY UOHEIIUNILS SIOIENSILILPY ‘A[BUIPIOdOY  SIONPSID PIMIIG 341 YHm UOHZIIUNUIL tal
Swaas3e Jo ss3001d 3y} Ul SIE SIOIRNSIUILIPY Y] Ppadide 3q 01134 sey pafieys 5q O} St UCHEISUNLEDL SIOIBNSIUIWPY Yiym uodn SIseq au} 1Ryl papulLlial 318 SIONP3.L])

sasuadra pu¥ UOIBIIUNWA N SI0)B1ISIULLIPY

SUONESI[EIY JO 1500

S3)0N
- - - sasuadaa Aipung
- - - sadreyd yueg 150D UOLIBSI[EAI 13410
- - - jeda 523} [euoissajord 1210
¥

¥ ¥
pouiad 1oj [wjo) panidy pied panunt dnoarny eruuglg [BuoHEYN - Sasuadra Jo 3|npayas

$ xipuaddy




1sanbas vodn
papiAoid ©q UBD S|NJ 2SAY] JO IX3) [NY YL  Kodal sty Jo 1cdiooal Jo Sjaam § UIYIM F0T T 2N UM 0UBPIOIIE Ul Unoy)y o) uonedijdde ue Fuiew Aq 1qsp pamoasun aus
Jo {wrepd s 103pats jey) SUIpndun) snjeA UL ¢4 ] 1SBA] 18 (A (S)I0NPAID Paundasun Aue 1o JoJpa1d) pamosg Aue Aq paBuajjeys aq ues winjuenb () 181 pSpuILlUal 318 S101PIID
‘uowppe uj podai s1) Jo 119921 Jo sAep [T ulylim Spew 3q Isnul 1sanbal sy Wgd 7 21Y Yl 30UBPIOIIL Ul IGIP PAINJASUN BYL JO SU[BA Ul 946 I1SEI] 1B (i (SHIONPALD
painaasun Aue 10 ICHPalID PaIndag Auw Aq 1sanbal uodn sIOTRLSTUUPY 3Yi WOY 3|qe[ieAe §1 polrad syi Io] paSieys sasuasdxs soy1o Suipaefal uvonewojul (puotppe Auy

uoyRWLIOJUL 23Y).40j 10} 1sanbat saonpai)
paxiy ua3q sey siseq ay) oye 1odsa ssasfoad 3511f oY1 W wORISUNLUAL NISY] JO s1seq 3yt Lodal |1m sioeasiuupy
syl ¢ xpuaddy 12 pspnjoui sasuadxa pue §1502 awn jo sisAfeue ug Aq pauoddns ‘uodar payoene ayl Ul 1IN0 13§ 2IB QSE'FET JO P 0) SISO JWI SIOIBISIUILIPY

2yl Jo siielaq  sesuadxa panisoe Jo pied Jo 3|npayds 9A0qe 34l Ul PAPNIOUI U23Q 10U SBY UONRIAUNWAL SIOJRISIUIWPY ‘AFUIpIoddy  SIONPAID) paIndas Ayl Ylis UONE IUUsL
13yl SuwisaiBe Jo ssaoold 9yl Ul are sicleNSIMIUPY U], psasSe 9q 01 194 sey paSieys 99 01 SI UDHEIUNWAT S I0TRASIUILIPY UYDIYsm uodn siseq syl 1811 PIPUILIL 318 SIOUPS1D)

sasuadya pue UOIIBIIUNWIL SI0JB1)SIUIUPY

SAPON
9E¥L1 00§ 9£6°91
9L - 9L sasuadxa Apung
- - - $13SSE JO douBINSU|
09891 - 098°91 wawied 2ANUU[ JUdUIdTRURIY
- - - sadieyo yueq S1500 UOIBSI[EDI 4910
00S 00S - [eda saa} [euossajoad 12O
SUONBSIFEIY J0 150D
¥ ¥ ¥
pouiad aoj 810 PANIIIY pred PINWIT UOHEINPNIID) RIUUBILEG [RUCEN - S3sUdd\Dd Jo Inpayds

$ xipuaddy



1sanba1 uodn

papiaotd 3q ued ss|nI 383y Jo 1x31 [y syl Modal sigy o 119001 Jo sy3am g UIITA 6] T 2fMY M 32UEPI0dSE Ul Une)) 03 uoueaidde ue Suivew Aq 1gap paindssun ayl Jo
(une]d s, J03pals 1Y) SUIPN|OUL) SN[BA UL %4([ 15E3] 8 Gim ($)I011Pald pamdasun Aue 1o JoNpal)) paindag Aue Aq paduafjey 2q uea wnmuenb sy 1BY) PIpUILLI 2IE SIOUPID
‘uomppe vl uodal sty Jo 1di902) Jo sAep |7 UIYNm SpBW 3¢ 1S 35anbal S1Y [, V8P g 2[NY YNM 20UBPI0IIT Ul 1qIP PAINJAsun ) JO IN[BA UL 946 1sEa[ 18 (ltm (S}Ionpaid
padnassun Aue 10 J0Npa1) paInoas§ Aue Aq isenbas vodn sivensiunupy ayl woy sqejieas s1 pouad ayy 10 pafieyd sasuadys sao Suipiedas woneuloju {puoiuppe Auy

PESSIIL

9L
085°0¢
12
L1599
0rg

00¢

¥
porsad J9) jgjo L

o EWIOJUL 32Y}anf ao) 1sanbaa saoypaa))

paxyy uaaq sey s1seq sy Jaije 1odas ssa180ad 1S11) 2Y1 W1 USHEIBUNLIAT 1I2Y) JO $ISBQ 311 10dad [[1M S10TBNSTUHIUDY
ayl ¢ wpueddy e papnjpout sasuadxe pue sis00 2w Jo sisAjeue ue £q pauoddns ‘uodalr payoene 341 ul 100 198 A48 £(8'68F JO 21EP O] $1503 dluit SIOIRNSIUIUPY dY)
Jospeag  sasuadxaa paruooe to pred Jo S|npayss SA0QE Y1 UI PAPNIIUL U33Q 10U SBY UCHBISUNIEI SIMRISIUHLIDY ‘A[SUIPIOI2Y  SIONUP3LD P3INIS 34 Il UOE IDUALLS
aray; Swrsaide 10 sseoord syl 11 2B SIOIERSIIWPY S Paalde 2q 0 394 se( PaGleyd aq 01 S UOHRIIUNWAL SI0IRASIUIWDY Ydiym uodn S1SRQ 34y 1Y PApuluat i SIpal)

00£°8

¥
paniady

PETO

9L
085°0¢
1T
L1L°8S
0r3

pred

$95u3dx3 pue UOPBAIUNWIL SIOJBLSIUIPY

SI0N

sasuadya L1pung

$J98SE JO 20URINSU]

WawAed 2A1UIU| JUIWITeUR |A)
sadieyd yueg

sy

SIIN[BA/SIUIE Y §1502 UDIIRSI|BA 1310

13 599} [RUOISSJOUd 1510

SUCHESIEIY JU 150D

Pt Sanaaag uurea | enues - sasuadya jo anpaydg

$ xipuaddy




jsanbal uodn papiaoid 9q ues sajiu asay) Jo 31X [[nf Y], Lodau iy} Jo 3120 JO SYIIM g UIYILM G0 T I[NY YIM OURPIOOIE Ul LNOY) 0} uotieat|dde ue Suryew £q
192p paunossun 3y Jo (URBR]D §.JONPIIO By SUIPROWI) SR[BA UL 84(] ISBI] I Ylim (S)I01PaID PAIN2asun Aup Jo JoNpaly) paanosag Aue Aq paduajjeys aq ues wnuenb ay) By papunal
9Ig SI0UpaIo ‘uolippe ul  Modar sup Jo 1di19231 Jo skep [z unyiim apew 3q ishw isanbal Syl V8P Z Ny Ynm SOUBPIOIOE U 1P PAINDISUN DY) JO SNBA UL 94C 1SEI| 1B UM
(s)oupa1d Painoasun Aue 10 I0)IP3ID PAINdag Aue Aq 1sanbai vodn s10lENSIUNUPY AU WO d[qe[ieAt st polad ay) 10 padieyd sasuadxa 1aylo SurpreSas uoieuLojut jpuoIppe Auy

UONBWLEOUI A.ING 40} )sanbaa sr1onpaa)

Paxyy uasq sey siseq syl Jaye wodal §531F0ud 1S11) BU)) L1 UCHRIBUNUSL DY JO SISBq 2yl Liodal
[[14 szorensiuiuipy 2y, ¢ Xipuaddy je papnjout sesuadxa pue 51500 awi Jo SisA[eue ue Aq pauoddns ‘uodal payoene ay) Ul N0 195 26 $/8°097F JO 21BD 0] S1S0I W} SIojRNSIUIUpY
2yl Jo spielx@  sesuadxa Panuooe Jo pied Jo INPIYIs SAOQE ) Ui PIPTOUL US2Q JOU SBY UCHEIIUNIIA SIOJRASTUIUPY ‘A[Swipioddy  SI0UPal] painosg oyl Yim UonBiaunual
115y} SuraasSe Jo ssaoosd A w1 2ie SIOIRNSINIWPY Y] paaife aq 01 124 sey poSIeys 2q 01 SI UONEBISUNWEAL SIOBISIUIUPY (IIgm uodn Siseq syl 18Y{] papuiludl aIe SIOUpat)

sasuadxd pue uoyelaunwal siojesinlupy

$310N]

0LELIG 00£'8 0£0°609
9/ - 9/ sasuadxa Apung
- - - $195SE JO ddUBINSU]
1+0°9ET - 170°9€Z WBWAR ] 3A1U3OU] JuswaBeur |y
£6T - £6¢ sag ey jueg
969°1 1€ 008°L 968°€0¢ way
ors - ors slanjea/siuady $1509 UONEBSI[E 43410
#wwnhw - ﬂwwnho uonngsip syuey wol) U_ma 93] _mmml_
00S 00S - 2327 $93] |euolssajold a0y
SUONPSI[EIY JO 1S0D)
¥ ¥ ¥
_uQH.—Qm d0j {B)O L pANAdDY med PIjii huo.*—.m ¥ YIjuoH enueyg - sasuadra JO R YI§

¢ xipuaddy




1sanba1 uodn

papiacad 3q ued s3] 2521 Jo IX3} [Inj YL Lodal sup Jo 1d1203d JO M ¢ ULiim 01 T 2Ny YIIM S0UBPLOIIE L LIN0Y 07 vonedtjdde ue Juryew Aq 1Gap paInaasun ay) jo
(unepd §,100pald jey) Suipnjout) snfea Ut 940] 1583 18 Yl (5)I0JIPALD paunossun Aue 10 10UPAID Paindag Aue 4q pafua)jeyd aq ued wnjuenb oy} 18Y) papuIluad 318 SI01PALD
‘uomppe ujp  wodas sip Jo 1dieoad Jo sAep |7 UM spew 2q ISNW Isanbal SIY ] V8% Z MY YUM OUEPIOIIR Ul 1G3P PRINDISUN Sl JO aN[EA Ul 94 ISEI] 18 YBm (SHOHPIID
P2IND2SUN AUR 10 103Ipar) painaag Kue Aq 1senbai uodn sioensitiwpy syl woyy a[qe|ieag st powad 31 Jof paBieyd s3suadyd Jayio Fuipiedal UONBULIOJUL [RUOHIPPE AUy

uoneuLIGyuL Jayliny 40) 1sanbaa sioupaid

paxy] uasq sey SIseq oyl 1a3je podas ssa150ad 1811y SU1 Ul UOIEISUNUWAL IS Jo S158q Sy Wodal j[im siolensiunupy
syl ¢ wipuaddy 1@ papnjour sasuadxa pue 1502 awn Jo sisk|eue ue Aq papoddns ‘wodal PAYdBRE BYI UL IN0 195 B HSC'GLF JO AIBP 01 $IS0D A} SIOJRUSILIWPY 31
Jo speldq]  sesuadxa panuooe 1o pred jo S[NPAYIS JA0GE I WI PSPAJILI U33q 10U SBY UCTIRIFUNWAI SIOBISIIWPY ‘A|SRIPI000Y  SI01PAID PAINDAS ALl {IiM UONE IRURUDI
nay1 Furaaife Jo ss2004d sy W Ale SIOMRNSINIUIPY 3] PIsiFe aq 0} 134 sey paBIryDd aq O} $I UCHIBISUNIS] SIOTENSIIWPY oI uodn SISeq 3U) 18} PIPUILIAL 3ue S101PaID)

¥ ¥
potiad 1oy 1810, panIdY

pied

sasuadxo pue oUW SIrNsinupy

SAJON
sasuadxa Apung
$195SE JO aoueInSuU|
sadieyd yuey $1S00 UCNBSI|RAL 1210
1591 §99] [euoissajord 1o

SUONESI|EIY JO 150D

panunn] sSuipjoy Juswdruepy Jovy - sasuadad Jo ajnpayog

p Xipuaddy




1sanbas
uodn papiaoid 2q Ued s3jnJ 353K J0 X1 [[ng YL Hodal s1y) Jo 1dIaDa1 SO SYIIM § UM 60| T A[MY YN DUEPIOIIE Ul LoDy o} uotedpdde ue Sunjew 4q 1gap painaasun ay
JO (wig[d S, 101p3Id JRYl FUIPNJDUL) 3NfBA UT %40 1SE3] I Yl (SHOIPAId PAINddsun AUB Jo J0UPALY) Paindag Aue AG pauajieyd aq ued wnjuenb 31 1BY) PAPUILLAT 2JB SIONPAID
‘uoitppe uj  podal sty jo 112021 Jo SARP | UIYla 3pBW q 1SNW I530bal SIY] Y8 7 9|1y Yla 3DUBPIOIIE UL 1GIP PUNIISUN SY] JO AN[BA U1 4G ISBI] 18 YA (S)IOHPLD
painoasun Aue 10 Jolpa1) painoag Aue Aq isenbai uodn siojensiuiwpy oyl woi qeieae si pousd 3 10) padieys sasuadxa sayio SuipleSar uouRLLOIUL [RUGIIPPE AUy

UOIBULIOJUI A31))any 10y Jsanbad stonpad))

pax1y udaq sey siseq ay Jaje wodas ssasfoud 151y ay) U1 uoleIBUNWSL 1I3Y) Jo SISeY 3y Modad ([t slolenSILIUpY
oyl ¢ xipuoddy e papnjoun sosuadxa pue £s00 awm fo siIsAfeue ue AQ pauoddns ‘uiodal paysene Ayl W INO 19s 2B ($EPET JO SIBP O] SISOD Sunl SI0JRNSILIUPY
ot Jo spreia(]  sasuadxd pansode 1o pred JO NPIYIS IACQE SY) UE PAPNIIUL UISG 10U SBY UOHRISUNWS SIOIZNSIUIWPY ‘A|SUipI0ooy  SIOUPa1D PHINIdS 41 YIlm UOIBISUNLUA
213y} BursasBe Jo $53201d Y UI 2dw SIOIENSIUIUPY Y] Pa0sTe aq 01104 sey paBieyd 9q 01 SI UONRIAUNWAL SIOIRASIUIWPY Ydiym uodn SISEQ 31} JeLl PIPUILISL B SIONPaI)

sasuadia pue BoNTIFUNWIAL SI0)ENSIUIWUPY

S30ON

€LTTY 00s €LL19
97 - 9L sasuadxa Aipung
- - - S1088T mO OU—_m.:._m:_
ozLce - 0L EE UAWARH 3ALUIDUL JUAWSTRURA}
$91°cT - £01°¢7 10413 ul paaladal sstuowr Lued pig
A’ - AT saB1eld yuey 1500 UOHESI[EAl 1910
0LZ'S 00% QLLY (sjuatuasmgsip Suipajour) [edory 5307 [puoissaioid 1oH10)
SUOIESI[EAY JO JSO))
¥ ¥ ¥

poviad J0j B30 L

paniay

preg

PINWLIT SINALIG INIWATBUEA] L0V - Sasuadia Jo ajnparpg

p xXipuaddy




Creditor’s statement of claim

National Britannia Certification Limited (in administration)
Date of admintstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

administration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £( )
(b)  any subsequent credit notes £( }
(c) the estimated value of any security held £( )
(dy  the estimated value of any retention of title nghts £ )
Amount of ¢laim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position 1n company

Date

Notes
1 the admunmistrators are not in a posuion to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporung documents must be attached unless copres have previously been forwarded to the
admunstrators

For use by the admimstrators orly

Claim admuitted for voting purposes [[muals] [Amount]£

EDM E10/ Apr 1998




Creditor’s statement of claim

Santia Training Services Limited (in administration)
Date of admimstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

administration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £( )
(b)  any subsequent credit notes £( )
(c) the estimated value of any security held. £( )
(d) the estimated value of any retention of title nghts £( )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position 1n company

Date

Notes
| the adminmistrators are not i a position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
administraiors

For use by the administrators only

Claim admutted for voung purposes {Inihals] [Amount]£

EOM E10/ Apr 1998




Creditor’s statement of claim

Santia Health & Safety Limited (in administration)
Date of admimstration | February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admimstration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £ )
{b) any subsequent credit notes £( )
{c) the estimated value of any secunty held £( )
(d) the estimated value of any retention of title nights £ )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position in company

Datc

Notes
1 the admunstrators are not i a posiion to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
administrators

For use by the admimistrators only

Clarm admitted for voting purposes [Initials} {Amount]t

EDM E10/ Apr 1998




